Dre Se Roeri‘.:h,

C/0. The Indian Bank, Itd.
Infantry Road,

Bangalore Cantonment,
Mysore State, South India.

5th March, 1958,

Dear Dre Altekar,

The following wire hss been despafiched te yo
today 3=

"HMANY TBANKS YCUR LETTERS STOP PLEASE

SEND BY REGISTERED AIRMAIL PROOFS OF MY

BROTHER DOCTOR GEORCE RBERICH'*S BOOK

TO0 ME HERE IMMEDIATELY STOP WILL FORWARD

TO HIM DM EDIATELY GREETINGS RCERICE",

My brother has written to me inguiring
about the proofs of the book and I am very glad

I shall be now able to send them on to him immedistely.

Whatever communigstion you have for him, kinily

gend it to me here and I will send it on %o him.

with kind regards,

Yours very sincerely,

I’I‘. A.SO Altekar’
Director KePedayaswal
Research Institute,
PATNA




3rd June’ ‘958.

Pr. A.S. Altekar,

Director,

K.P, Jayaswal Research Institute,
Patm.

Dear Dr. Altekar,

This is to acknowledge your letter dated 2.5.58
just received., FPlease refer my answer to yours dated S5th
April, 1958 written from New Delhi.

As I said before, I shall be very glad to have
the proofs of my brother's book and 1 shall send them on
to him by airmsil which will reach him in &bout a week's
time. It will take him as much time to return the proofs
here and it should not take him long to complete the reading
of the proofs. He has several times referred to these
proofs in his letters to me and I hope we shall be in &
position to send him the proofs before long, Since I shall
not be staying in Bombay for more than a week, kindly send
the proofs to my address in Bangalore,

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. S. ROERICH)

C/o. The Indian Bank Itd.,
Bangalore Cantomnment,
Mysore State, South India,




June Ih' '9580

Dr. A,S. Altekar,
A ,P. Jayaswal Research Institute,
Patna 1,

Dear Dr. Altekar,

We have received the two sets of proofs and have
ilmediate]y despatched them to my brother. At the time when
I wrote my letter I was away from Bangulore, and was not
aware of the receipt of these proofs. I expect my brother
to return the proofs very shortly; in the meantime, I am
sending you his address which is :e

Dr. George Roerich,
62/1 Leninskii Prespect,
KV.35,

Moscow,
U.S.8.Re

I will return the proofs as soonias I receve
théem from my brother,

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

(8. ROERICH)

C/o. The Indian Bank Ltd.,
Bangalore Cantonment,
Mysore State, S.India,




Dre. S. Roerich, -
C/o. The Indian Bank, Ltd.,
1938 Infantry Road,
Bangalere Cantonment,
Mysore State, Soubth India.

7th august, 1958,

Desr Tr. Abtekar,

¥Many thanks for your letber of
3ra august 1958 Refs De0. No. 661/58,

I am very much surprised that you
have not heard as yet from my brother., I know Gthat
he has received the proofs whigh T have senb %o him
somebimesago as he mentions it in one of his letters.
I usually takes gbout 10 days for an average Aimsil
letter to reach Moscow = registered letters scmetimes
take longers I know my brother has been gway for the
last few weeks but he has returned by now.

I shall be writing to him about the
proofs and I am sure we shall solve the mystery before

longe
with kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

Dre As Se AlteRar,
HelaglloBeyDeLitbtey

Director,

K.P. Jayaswal Research Institute,

PATNA:

PaSa

T hope the proofs were sent
by airmail tc Mposcow = Dosb mail
may take any length of time.




